Position Other Positions Held

City Prosecutor

Assistant City Prosecutor
Deputy City Prosecutor IV
Deputy City Prosecutor IV
Deputy City Prosecutor IV
Chief Of Staff - Prosecutor
Deputy City Prosecutor
Deputy City Prosecutor |
Deputy City Prosecutor I

Program Specialist - City
Prosecutor

Deputy City Prosecutor

Supervising Prosecutor
Assistant

Deputy City Prosecutor
Deputy City Prosecutor
Deputy City Prosecutor
Deputy City Prosecutor
Deputy City Prosecutor
Senior Prosecutor Assistant
Deputy City Prosecutor
Prosecutor Assistant lll
Prosecutor Assistant lll
Office Specialist - Prosecutor
Prosecutor Assistant Il

Legal Technologist - Prosecutor
Prosecutor Assistant |
Prosecutor Assistant |
Prosecutor Assistant Il

Deputy City Prosecutor

City

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Long Beach
Long Beach

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Department

City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor

City Prosecutor

City Prosecutor

City Prosecutor

City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor

City Prosecutor

Total Wages

$244,486
$211,013
$181,057
$138,501
$138,501
$133,441
$114,032
$112,630
$110,788

$97,165

$91,589
$90,452

$89,929
$86,048
$84,417
$84,417
$84,417
$80,999
$77,899
$74,635
$74,441
$69,597
$67,326
$66,644
$64,145
$64,115
$60,625
$59,990

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$44,568
$26,517
$30,781
$33,886
$20,705
$19,342
$24,888
$10,753
$17,802
$12,466

$28,669
$27,503

$23,728
$27,283
$15,040
$10,677
$27,079
$14,276

$7,254
$26,129
$13,583
$13,208
$25,941

$6,981
$20,837
$25,604
$12,391
$10,214



Deputy City Prosecutor
Prosecutor Assistant |
Prosecutor Assistant Il
Prosecutor Assistant
Prosecutor Assistant
Prosecutor Assistant
Prosecutor Assistant

Investigator - City Prosecutor -
NC

Investigator - City Prosecutor -
NC

Law Clerk - City Prosecutor -
NC

Deputy City Prosecutor
Administrative Intern - NC
Diversion Program Coordinator
Administrative Intern - NC
Administrative Intern - NC
Prosecutor Assistant |

Deputy City Prosecutor

Administrative Intern - NC

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Long Beach

Long Beach

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor

City Prosecutor

City Prosecutor

City Prosecutor

City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor
City Prosecutor

City Prosecutor

$59,990
$58,432
$57,559
$55,383
$52,247
$48,183
$47,920
$31,730

$26,605

$24,186

$23,201
$22,791
$20,826
$17,633
$16,796
$12,718
$4,459
$230

$10,167
$19,695
$24,821
$11,813
$11,261
$10,250
$22,392

$3,325

$0

$1,631

$4,703
$250
$7,012
$193
$185
$4,958
$396
$3



