Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution	
City Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$244,486	\$44,568	
Assistant City Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$211,013	\$26,517	
Deputy City Prosecutor IV		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$181,057	\$30,781	
Deputy City Prosecutor IV		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$138,501	\$33,886	
Deputy City Prosecutor IV		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$138,501	\$20,705	
Chief Of Staff - Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$133,441	\$19,342	
Deputy City Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$114,032	\$24,888	
Deputy City Prosecutor I		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$112,630	\$10,753	
Deputy City Prosecutor II		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$110,788	\$17,802	
Program Specialist - City Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$97,165	\$12,466	
Deputy City Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$91,589	\$28,669	
Supervising Prosecutor Assistant		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$90,452	\$27,503	
Deputy City Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$89,929	\$23,728	
Deputy City Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$86,048	\$27,283	
Deputy City Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$84,417	\$15,040	
Deputy City Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$84,417	\$10,677	
Deputy City Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$84,417	\$27,079	
Senior Prosecutor Assistant		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$80,999	\$14,276	
Deputy City Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$77,899	\$7,254	
Prosecutor Assistant III		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$74,635	\$26,129	
Prosecutor Assistant III		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$74,441	\$13,583	
Office Specialist - Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$69,597	\$13,208	
Prosecutor Assistant II		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$67,326	\$25,941	
Legal Technologist - Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$66,644	\$6,981	
Prosecutor Assistant I		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$64,145	\$20,837	
Prosecutor Assistant I		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$64,115	\$25,604	
Prosecutor Assistant II		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$60,625	\$12,391	
Deputy City Prosecutor		Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$59,990	\$10,214	

Prosecutor Assistant Prosecutor Assistant	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$52,247	\$11,261 \$10,250
Prosecutor Assistant	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$48,183	\$10,250
Prosecutor Assistant	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$47,920	\$22,392
Investigator - City Prosecutor - NC	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$31,730	\$3,325
Investigator - City Prosecutor - NC	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$26,605	\$0
Law Clerk - City Prosecutor - NC	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$24,186	\$1,631
Deputy City Prosecutor	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$23,201	\$4,703
Administrative Intern - NC	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$22,791	\$250
Diversion Program Coordinator	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$20,826	\$7,012
Administrative Intern - NC	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$17,633	\$193
Administrative Intern - NC	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$16,796	\$185
Prosecutor Assistant I	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$12,718	\$4,958
Deputy City Prosecutor	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$4,459	\$396
Administrative Intern - NC	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$230	\$3